ick Facts
NEW JERSEY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (NJIT)

Location: University Heights, Newark, NJ

Founded: 1881

Enrollment: 11,400 (total); 7,550 (undergraduate)

NJIT institutional website: www.njit.edu

Nickname: Highlanders

Colors: Red and White (Blue accent)

Home Field (capacity): Lubetkin Field at Mal Simon Stadium (800)
Affiliations: NCAA Division |

Conference: ASUN Conference

University President: Dr. Joel Bloom

Assistant Vice President/Director of Athletics: Lenny Kaplan

Senior Associate Director of Athletics: Andrew Schwartz
Associate Director of Athletics/SWA: Peg Hefferan

Athletics Department Phone: 973-596-3636

Sports Information

NJIT Athletics website: www.njithighlanders.com

Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, SnapChat & YouTube: @NJITHighlanders

Assistant Athletics Director for Media Relations and Digital Strategy: Stephanie Pillari
Phone/Email: 973-596-8324/pillari@njit.edu

Women'’s Soccer

Head Coach (alma mater, year): Ally Nick (La Salle "10)

Phone/Email: 973-596-2928/nick@nijit.edu

Career Record: 26-22-5 (3)

Assistant Coaches: Mary Hearin (UMBC '06), Chris Duggan (East Stroudsburg (PA) '10)

Captains: Game captains
2018 overall: 11-5-2, 5-2-1 ASUN (2nd out of 8 teams)


http://www.njit.edu/
http://www.njithighlanders.com/
mailto:973-596-8324/pillari@njit.edu
mailto:973-596-2928/nick@njit.edu

Ally Nick
Head Coach

Ally Nick, who took her first college head coaching assignment with the Highlanders on
March 8, 2016, is a product of the extremely successful program at La Salle University in
Philadelphia, where she was a player coached by Paul Royal, who added her to his
coaching staff after she graduated.

As a player, her teams won 39 games and tied 6 in four seasons and La Salle’s won-lost in
her five years on the coaching staff was 70-27-11. Nick completed her fifth season as an
assistant coach with La Salle in November 2015.

Her first four seasons on the staff were the best in La Salle history, as the Explorers reached the NCAA Tournament
four seasons in a row, capturing the Atlantic 10 regular season title three times and the A-10 tournament twice.

In that 4-year span, La Salle was 61-18-8, the 13th-best record in Division I.

Playing for and then coaching on Paul Royal’s staff, Nick learned from the three-time Atlantic 10 Coach of the Year
and she, herself, was honored by her peers in the National Soccer Coaches Association of America as a Regional
Assistant Coach of the Year following both the 2012 and 2014 seasons (there is one honoree in each of eight regions
nationwide).

“I think she will be a shining star,” said Kaplan in hiring Nick as head women’s soccer coach. “I am excited and
looking forward to starting a new era of NJIT women’s soccer.

“Ally is hard-working and passionate about soccer. You can tell from her in-person interview and then from speaking
to others she is thought of highly in the soccer community.”

In her first season at NJIT, Nick guided the Highlanders to a 6-9-3 overall mark, its second highest win total over the
last six seasons under the direction of Nick. The six wins surpassed NJIT's wins output from 2015, when the team
finished 2-14.

The Highlanders started the 2016 season 4-0-2 through the first six matches, the best start in program history and
recorded the first-ever ASUN Conference win at USC Upstate, 3-0, on September 24 (first season competing in the
ASUN Conference; 2015).

In Nick's second season, she guided the Highlanders to a program record for wins in a season (9), shutouts (7) and
finished above .500 (9-8 overall). NJIT concluded its non-conference portion of its schedule with a 7-3 mark and
went 6-2 at home. Briana Hackos, who led the team in total goals (4) and points (10), ranked tied for second in
assists (2), was selected to the 2017 ASUN All-Academic team. Newcomer Yasmeen Malik was selected to the 2017
ASUN All-Freshmen Team.

2019 ASUN Coach of the Year Ally Nick’s squad, recorded a program-record 11 victories, nine shutouts, placed
second in the regular season, earning the No. 2 seed in the programs first postseason appearance in the ASUN since
joining the league in 2015-16.

NJIT, which started off the season with a 1-0 loss at five-time defending MAAC champions Monmouth, went 4-0-1
over the next five contests. The Highlanders closed out the regular season with a 5-1-1 mark, which included wins
over both Florida Gulf Coast and Kennesaw State in the regular season. Both wins marked the first time the
Highlanders defeated the Owls and Eagles.



Under Nick in 2018, Fiona Wright was selected ASUN Freshman of the Year, ASUN first-team and All-Freshmen team,
ECAC Rookie of the Year and became the first female Highlander recognized to the All-South Region second team.
Senior Arianna Gerber capped her collegiate career earning United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division | Women's Scholar
All-East Region (third-team) honors.

Among her duties in the La Salle program, Nick had a direct hand in organizing the defense, which has been a
cornerstone of the team’s success under Royal.

As La Salle's defensive coach, Nick helped establish a backline that is a force in the A-10. In 2011, the Explorers went
unscored upon for the first 11 games of the season and maintained a 0.58 goals against average on the way to an
18-game unbeaten streak.

The Blue and Gold were undefeated in the A-10 in 2012 and 2014, held opponents to a 0.72 goals against average
in 2013, notching 31 shutouts over those three seasons. Nick coached three players to A-10 Defender of the Year
Award winners.

She was also responsible for monitoring team academic progress, where La Salle’s success in the classroom may
actually outshine the glowing success on the soccer pitch.

In eight of nine semesters, La Salle women’s soccer had the highest team GPA of any of the University’s 23 varsity
intercollegiate teams. Individually, women'’s soccer garnered 31 academic awards at the national, regional, and
conference level during Nick’s coaching tenure.

She began coaching at La Salle in August 2011, shortly after graduating from the school earlier that year.

Known as Ally Kenney when she was a star student-athlete and three-year team captain at La Salle, the resident of
Sewell in South Jersey made the Atlantic 10 All-Rookie team as a freshman and continued to receive playing and
academic honors throughout her time in an Explorers uniform.

As a senior, she was second-team All-Atlantic 10 and Philly Soccer News Women’s College Best XI first team.

In addition, she made the A-10’s All-Academic team, the CoSIDA/ESPN The Magazine Academic All-District 2 first
team (precursor to Academic All-America) and the Philadelphia Inquirer Academic All-Area team.

Playing for La Salle against NJIT, she scored a goal vs. the Highlanders in her sophomore season; and had a goal and
an assist vs. the Highlanders in her junior season.

She graduated from La Salle tied for third on the all-time list in games played (78) and tied for first in career starts
(76). Her 14 career assists are eighth all-time at La Salle and her nine assists as a senior equal the fifth-best total in
program annals. She scored 9 career goals.

Outside of college soccer, Nick is an identification staff coach for the United States Soccer Federation U-14 Youth
National Team, as well as a staff coach for the Region 1 Olympic Development Program in Brick, NJ.

She is further involved in the sport at the camp and club level, including the South Jersey Elite Barons club and Penn
Fusion Soccer Academy ECNL, where she is a staff coach.

“1 would like to thank Lenny Kaplan, Senior Associate Athletic Director, Andrew Schwartz and the rest of the search
committee for this opportunity to lead NJIT’s Women'’s Soccer program,” Nick said as she took the helm at NJIT. “I
would also like to sincerely thank everyone at La Salle University, especially (coach) Paul Royal and (Director of
Athletics) Dr. Thomas Brennan, who have been instrumental in my career and incredible mentors.”

I am excited to build a strong, winning program at NJIT and | believe with the institution’s high academic standards,
administration’s support and new facility, it is a great time to be a Highlander!”



She took over at NJIT from Mandi Risden, who stepped down after three seasons as head coach and five years as an
assistant coach before that. NJIT’s overall record in 2015 was 2-14, including 0-7 in its first season as a member of
the Atlantic Sun Conference.

Nick holds a BA (May 2010) and MBA (December 2013) from La Salle University.

Ally and her husband, Joe, reside in Hightstown, NJ with their daughter Kennedy.



Mary Hearin
Assistant Women's Soccer

Mary Hearin, a former player and assistant coach at University of Maryland,
Baltimore County (UMBC), has joined the NJIT women’s soccer staff as an
assistant coach in June 2016.

A native of North Potomac, MD, Hearin graduated magna cum laude from
UMBC with a degree in history in 2006. As a player, she was all-state at Watkins
Mill High School in Maryland before going to the next level at UMBC, where she
appeared in 69 games and started 63 for the Retrievers during her college career.

She excelled on the field and off at UMBC, earning America East Conference all-conference second team
and all-rookie in 2003 and making the America East championship all-tournament team in 2005.

She was a tri-captain of the Retrievers from three seasons from 2004 through 2006 and served as
president of the UMBC Student-Athlete Advisory Committee in 2004-05 and 2005-06.

Phi Beta Kappa, Chi Alpha Sigma and a member of the National Society of Collegiate Scholars and
Golden Key International Honor Society, she was twice honored on the College Sports Information
Directors of America (CoSIDA) ESPN The Magazine Academic All-District team, receiving second-team
honors in 2005 and first-team recognition in 2006.

As a coach, she served on the staff at her alma mater, which competes in NCAA Division | as a member of
the America East Conference, and she has also worked at some of the top club programs in Maryland.

She was a graduate assistant coach at UMBC in 2007-08 and a full assistant coach with the Retrievers in
2008, filling that post until 2009. Coincidentally, the UMBC head coach was Alyssa Radu, who guided
NJIT’s transition into NCAA Division | from Division Il (2004 to 2007) as head coach prior to taking over
at UMBC ahead of the 2008 season.

Since 2013, Hearin has worked as a staff assistant coach at Maryland United Football Club with the Elite
Clubs National League u13 through u18 girls teams. At the same time, she was assistant girls coach at
The McDonogh School in Owings Mills, MD.

Hearin was a head coach and assistant coach at Freestate Soccer Alliance, based in Bowie, MD, from
2007 through 2013.

“Mary is a great addition to our staff and to the future of NJIT women's soccer,” said Ally Nick, who was
announced as the new head coach of the Highlanders in early March following a successful playing and
assistant coaching career at La Salle University in Philadelphia. “She brings a wealth of knowledge from
her playing experience, as well as coach high-caliber players and teams.

“Mary’s work ethic and ability to identify and develop highly successful student-athletes will be a great
asset to our program. | am excited for her to join our staff and expect her to make an immediate impact
to our program.”



Chris Duggan
Assistant Women's Soccer Coach

Chris Duggan, who specializes in coaching goalkeepers, joined the coaching staff
at NJIT as an assistant women'’s soccer coach in August 2015.

Prior to signing on with Division | NJIT, Duggan served on the staff of two NCAA
Division Il programs, Bloomfield (NJ) College and East Stroudsburg (PA)
University, his alma mater.

E

As goalkeeper coach/assistant coach/graduate assistant at East Stroudsburg from
2011 to 2014, he worked with both the women'’s and men’s teams for the Warriors. Working at nearby
Bloomfield in 2014, he was assistant coach/goalkeeper coach for the women’s soccer program.

Away from the field at East Stroudsburg, he was responsible for coordinating and implementing study
hall for the two soccer teams and they both earned multiple team academic awards from the National
Soccer Coaches Association of America (women: 2012, 2013, 2014; men 2013, 2014).

Holder of an NSCAA National Diploma and a Goalkeeping Level 1 Diploma, he is active teaching
goalkeepers at numerous camps in Pennsylvania and New Jersey.

A four-year member of the men’s soccer team at East Stroudsburg, Duggan earned a BA in secondary
education and in history and is a master’s candidate in history at ESU, with graduation expected in 2015.

As a player outside of college, he played for American Soccer League 2015 pro champions Icon FC, which
also won the NJ State Open Cup in both 2013 and 2014 and was US Open Cup Regional champion and
national finalist in 2013.

Additionally he played for Lehigh Valley United Sonic of the National Premier Soccer League and the
Jersey Express PDL team. Jersey Express played most of its home matches on NJIT’s Lubetkin Field at Mal
Simon Stadium prior to construction of the Highlanders new soccer stadium, which is scheduled to open
in August 2019.



2019 NJIT Women's Soccer Roster

No. Name Yr. Ht. Pos. Hometown/High School

0 Cassidy Landis Fr. 5-10 GK Boyertown Area, PA / Boyertown Area

00 Molly Saylor So. 5-10 GK South Park, PA / South Park

1 Sophia Barros Jr. 5-6 GK Jeffersonton, Virginia / Culpeper County

2 Ariana Caminos Fr. 5-8 D Pittsburgh, PA / Mt. Lebanon

3 Whitney Roth So. 5-6 CcM Newtown, PA / Pennsbury

4 Chinyere Chambers Sr. 5-5 F Irvine, CA / Northwood

5 Nicole Loehle Ir. 5-8 MF/D Morganville, NJ / Colts Neck

6 Fiorella Doglio Sr. 5-5 MF Carteret, NJ / Wardlaw-Hartridge (Edison, NJ)
7 Lauren Chamberlain Fr. 5-7 MF Brownville, NY / Immaculate Heart Central

8 Angela Harris So. 5-3 M/F Marlton, NJ / Cherokee

9 Katrina Nguyen-DeMary Jr. 5-2 CcM East Brunswick, NJ / East Brunswick

10 Jennifer Callaghan Jr. 5-6 CcM Nutley, NJ / Nutley

11 Gabby Lamadieu Fr. 5-4 D Union, NJ / Union Senior

12 Emily Heckman Sr. 5-7 D Millersville, PA / Penn Manor

13 Nora O'Connor Fr. 5-10 F Alexandria, VA / Bishop Ireton

15 Yasmeen Malik Jr. 5-8 MF/D Langhorne, PA / George School

16 Dunja Trajkovic Sr. 5-5 MF Novi Sad, Serbia / Svetozar Miletic

17 Madison Taibl Fr. 5-6 D Jackson, NJ / Jackson Memorial

19 Bailey Chant Fr. 5-3 MF Boonton, NJ / Morris Catholic

20 Tara Walenczyk Jr. 5-3 F Colts Neck, NJ / Colts Neck

21 Lizzy Wolfe Sr. 5-8 F California, MD / Leonardtown

22 Christine Conaghy Jr. 5-4 F Absecon, NJ / Holy Spirit

23 Alexis Magruder Sr. 5-6 F Egg Harbor Township, NJ / Egg Harbor Township
24 Siani Magruder So. 5-3 D Egg Harbor Township, NJ / Egg Harbor Township
25 Jessica Aseng Sr. 5-0 MF Bushkill, PA / North Dingmans Ferry

28 Fiona Wright So. 5-9 CM Ajax, Ontario, Canada / J. Clarke Richardson Collegiate

Head Coach: Ally Nick, Fourth Season Assistant Coaches: Mary Hearin, Chris Duggan



Most Games — Career

76

75

74

73

72

71

70

Jenny Cislo
Meryl Hershfield
Sadie Mele

Kori Washington
Cielianna Pasiciel
Christi Taylor
Erika Taugher
Dana Schules

Gechi Ukaegbu

Most Games — Season

20

19

5 tied
3 tied
9 tied
6 tied

6 tied

School Records

2011-14
2009-12
2007-10
2007-10
2008-11
2007-10
2004-08
2013-16

2009-12

2012
2012
2011
2008

2007



Most Goals — Career

16

12

11

10

Erika Taugher
Cathy Wasko
Erin Salgado
Kori Washington
Karina Merchan
Fiona Wright

Carly Berdan
Gechi Ukaegbu

Jillian Misiunas

Neema Liverpool
Daisy Calderon

Valerie DeAngelis

Arianna Gerber
Kaelyn Gamel

Anna Tomczak
Mary Caron

Melanie Zrno

Most Goals — Season

13

12

11

8

Cathy Wasko
Karina Merchan

Fiona Wright

Vallerie DeAngelis

2004-08
2001
2002-05
2007-10
2001-02
2018-pres.

2013-17
2009-12

2002-04

2015-18
2000-01, 03

2000

2015-18
2012-16

1999-2001
1998-99

2015-18

2001
2001
2018

2000



6 Erika Taugher 2004

Erika Taugher 2005
5 Melanie Zrno 2016
Nicole Baldassini 2016
Erin Salgado 2002
Daisy Calderon 2001
Anna Tomczak 2001
Kori Washington 2007

Most Goals — Game

5 Cathy Wasko vs. Mt. St. Vincent, 9/7/01

4 Karina Merchan vs. St. Elizabeth, 10/15/01

Most Assists — Career

15  Arianna Gerber 2015-18
Erika Taugher 2004-08

10  Jayna Misiunas 2002-04
Karina Merchan 2001-02

9 Cathy Wasko 2001

8 Madeline Griep 2012-14
Anna Tomczak 1999-2001
Meryl Hershfield 2009-12

7 Jillian Misiunas 2002-04

Sarah Buchala 2001-04



Erin Salgado 2002-05
5 Katrina Nguyen-DeMary 2017-pres.
Alex Gilgorri 2015-16

Kori Washington 2007-10

Most Assists — Season

9 Cathy Wasko 2001
7 Karina Merchan 2001
6 Arianna Gerber 2018
Arianna Gerber 2016
Jayna Misiunas 2003

5 Katrina Nguyen-DeMary 2018
Erika Taugher 2004

Sarah Buchala 2001

Most Assists — Game

4 Cathy Wasko vs. Mt. St. Vincent, 9/7/01

3 Erika Taugher vs. Wagner, 9/10/08



Most Points — Career

47
35
34
33
31
29

27
23

22

19

18
17

16

Erika Taugher
Cathy Wasko
Karina Merchan
Erin Salgado
Arianna Gerber
Kori Washington

Jillian Misiunas
Gechi Ukaegbu

Fiona Wright
Anna Tomczak
Vallerie DeAngelis

Neema Liverpool
Melanie Zrno
Sarah Buchala

Kaelyn Gamel

Most Points — Season

35

31

22

19

17

15

13

12

Cathy Wasko
Karina Merchan
Fiona Wright
Vallerie DeAngelis
Erika Taugher
Erika Taugher
Daisy Calderon
Anna Tomczak

Kori Washington

2004-08
2001

2001-02
2002-05
2015-18
2007-10

2002-04
2009-12

2018-pres.
1999-2001
2000

2015-18
2015-18
2001-04

2012-16

2001
2001
2018
2000
2004
2005
2001
2001

2007



11 Erin Salgado 2002

Jessi Wilkinson 2001

Most Points — Game

10  Cathy Wasko vs. Mt. St. Vincent, 9/7/01

8 Karina Merchan vs. St. Elizabeth, 10/15/01

Most Shots — Season

64  Cathy Wasko 2001

Most Shots — Game

15  Erin Salgado vs. Mt. St. Vincent, 10/17/02

Most Games as Goalkeeper — Career

74 Sadie Mele 2007-10
66 Samantha Bersett 2012-15
41 Karen David 2014-17
34  Amelia Sapirman 2016-18

Most Solo Shutouts — Season

9 Amelia Sapirman 2018
7 Bruna Lotufo 2005
6 Samantha Bersett 2013

Most Solo Shutouts — Career

13 Amelia Sapirman 2016-18
11 Samantha Bersett 2012-15



Most Saves — Career

437 Sadie Mele 2007-10
363 Samantha Bersett 2012-15
296 Daisy Calderon 2000-01, 03
153 Amelia Sapirman 2016-18

Most Saves — Season

167 Daisy Calderon 2000
155 Kate Crowley 1999
152 Kate Duncan 2002
140 Sadie Mele 2008

Most Saves — Game

18  Samantha Bersett vs. Lipscomb, 10/24/15
15 Samantha Bersett vs. Utah Valley, 10/5/12
15 Bruna Lotufo vs. IPFW, 8/31/06

Ketsia Mesidor vs. Bridgeport, 9/17/97

13 Amelia Sapirman at North Florida, 9/28/18

Most Goalkeeper Wins — Career

18  Amelia Sapirman 2016-18
17  Sadie Mele 2007-10
16  Samantha Bersett 2012-15
10  Daisy Calderon 2000-01, 03

9 Karen David 2014-17



Most Goalkeeper Wins — Season

11 Amelia Sapirman 2018
8 Samantha Bersett 2013
7 Amelia Sapirman 2017

Sadie Mele 2009
6 Karen David 2016

5 Bruna Lotufo 2005



MISCELLANEOUS
INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Most Hat Tricks, Career:
2, Cathy Wasko, 2001

Most Hat Tricks, Season:
2, Cathy Wasko, 2001

Most Game Winning Goals, Season:
3, Cathy Wasko, 2001 & Erika Taugher, 2004

Fastest Two Goals:
1:23, Dinah Kotei at New Jersey City, 9/7/02

Fastest Three Goals:
12:20, Cathy Wasko vs. CCNY, 10/1/01

Longest Goal-Scoring Streak:
3, Cathy Wasko, 2001 and Jessi Wilkinson, 2001

Longest Point-Scoring Streak:
3, five times



Team Records

Most Victories: 11, 2018

Fewest Losses: 5, 2018

Most Ties: 3, 2005, 2012, 2016

Best Winning Percentage: .667, 2018
Most Consecutive Victories: 6, 2016, 2017
Most Consecutive Shutouts: 3, 2005, 2018
Most Goals, Game: 9 vs. CCNY, 10/1/01
Most Shots, Game: 50 vs. Mount St. Vincent, 10/6/04
Most Goals, Season: 43, 2001

Fewest Goals Allowed, Season: 21, 2018
Fastest Two Goals: 0:47 at Delaware State
10/17/03 (Erin Salgado, Maura Finn)
Fastest Three Goals: 5:23 vs. CCNY
10/1/01 (Cathy Wasko 2, Karina Merchan)

Fastest Goal From Start of Game: 3:15 vs. Mercy, 9/8/03 (Maura Finn)



Most Games — Career

76

75

74

73

72

71

70

Jenny Cislo
Meryl Hershfield
Sadie Mele
Kori Washington
Cielianna Pasiciel

Christi Taylor
Amanda Redden

Dana Schules

Gechi Ukaegbu

Most Games — Season

20

19

5 tied

7 tied
3 tied

9 tied

7 tied

Most Goals — Career

12

11

10

Kori Washington
Fiona Wright

Carly Berdan
Gechi Ukaegbu

Neema Liverpool

Arianna Gerber

Melanie Zrno
Kaelyn Gamel

Division | Records — Women'’s Soccer

2011-14
2009-12
2007-2010
2007-2010
2008-11

2007-2010
2010-13

2013-16

2009-12

2012

2013
2012

2011

2008

2007-10
2018-pres.

2013-17
2009-2012

2015-18

2015-18

2015-18
2012-16



6 Melanie Zrno 2015-18

Megan Dellavalle 2011-14
Rebecca Tustin 2011-14

5 Jennifer Callaghan 2017-pres.
Emma Vinski 2006-2008
Kylie Jones 2011-14

(Note: Emma Vinski began her career in NJIT’s Division Il era. Totals and years listed in this section are for
Division | competition only).

Most Goals — Season

11 Fiona Wright 2018
5 Neema Liverpool 2016
Melanie Zrno 2016
Kori Washington 2007
4 Tara Walenczyk 2018
Briana Hackos 2017
Arianna Gerber 2015
Amanda Dotten 2010
Kori Washington 2009
3 Jennifer Callaghan 2018
Carly Berdan 2017
Nicole Baldassini 2016
Neema Liverpool 2015

Most Assists — Career

15 Arianna Gerber 2015-18

8 Madeline Griep 2012-15
Meryl Hershfield 2009-12

7 Erika Taugher 2006-2008

5 Katrina Nguyen-DeMary 2017-pres.



Alex Gilgorri 2015-16

Kori Washington 2007-10
4 Dana Schules 2013-16
Rebecca Tustin 2010-14
Emma Vinski 2006-08

(Note: Erika Taugher and Emma Vinski began their career in NJIT’s Division Il era; totals and years listed in
this section are for Division | competition only)

Most Assists — Season

6 Arianna Gerber 2018
Arianna Gerber 2016
5 Katrina Nguyen-DeMary2018
4 Dana Schules 2014
Erika Taugher 2008
3 Carly Berdan 2017
Rebecca Tustin 2013
Madeline Griep 2012
Piper Lunan 2010
Meryl Hershfield 2010
Amanda Dotten 2009
Emma Vinski 2008
Erika Taugher 2007

Most Points — Career

31 Arianna Gerber 2015-18
29 Kori Washington 2007-2010
23 Gechi Ukaegbu 2009-12
22 Fiona Wright 2018-pres.

18 Neema Liverpool 2015-18



17 Melanie Zrno 2015-18

16 Kaelyn Gamel 2012-16
Rebecca Tustin 2010-14
15 Amanda Dotten 2009, 2010
15 Megan Dellavalle 2011-14
Erika Taugher 2006-2008
14 Emma Vinski 2006-2008

(Note: Erika Taugher & Emma Vinski began their careers in NJIT’s Division Il era. Totals and years listed in
this section are for their Division | competition only).



Most Points — Season

22 Fiona Wright 2018

12 Kori Washington 2007

10 Briana Hackos 2017
Melanie Zrno 2016
Neema Liverpool 2016
Kori Washington 2009
Erika Taugher 2008

9 Rebecca Tustin 2013

8 Tara Walenczyk 2018
Carly Berdan 2017
Gechi Ukaegbu 2009
Piper Lunan

Most Saves — Career

437 Sadie Mele 2007-2010
363 Samantha Bersett 2012-15
209 Karen David 2014-17
153 Amelia Sapirman 2076-18
83 Bruna Lotufo 2006

69 Angelica Sepulveda 2006

(Note: Bruna Lotufo and Angelica Sepulveda began their careers in NJIT’s Division Il era. Totals and years
listed in this section are for their Division | competition only).

Most Saves — Season

140 Sadie Mele 2008
123 Sadie Mele 2007
115 Samantha Bersett 2012
95 Samantha Bersett 2013
91 Samantha Bersett 2015

90 Sadie Mele 2010



Most Shutouts — Season

9 Amelia Sapirman 2018
6 Samantha Bersett 2013
4 Amelia Sapirman 2017
Karen David 2016
Samantha Bersett 2012
3 Sadie Mele 2009
Sadie Mele 2007

Most Shutouts — Career

13 Amelia Sapirman 2016-18
11 Samantha Bersett 2012-15
9 Sadie Mele 2007-10
8 Karen David 2014-17

Most Goalkeeper Wins - Career

18 Amelia Sapirman 2014-18
17 Sadie Mele 2007-10
16 Samantha Bersett 2012-15
9 Karen David 2014-17

Most Goalkeeper Wins - Season

11 Amelia Sapirman 2018
8 Samantha Bersett 2013
7 Amelia Sapirman 2017

Sadie Mele 2009

6 Karen David 2016



TEAM RECORDS

Most Victories: 11, 2018

Fewest Losses: 5, 2018

Most Ties: 3, 2012, 2016

Best Winning Percentage: .667 (11-5-2); 2018
Most Consecutive Victories: 6, 2016

Most Shutouts: 9, 2018

Most Consecutive Shutouts: 2, 2007 * 2013 * 2017
Most Goals, Game: 7, vs. Saint Peter’s (8.29.16)
Most Goals, Season: 27, 2018

Most Shots, Game: 27, vs. South Carolina State (Nov. 7, 2007)
Most Shots, Season: 244, 2016

Most Saves, Game: 18 vs. Lipscomb (10.24.15)

Most Saves, Season: 143, 2006

(Division | competition began in 2006)



NJIT Women'’s Soccer
All-Time Records vs. Opponents

Adelphi...eeeiiiiiiiiiiii e 0-3
UAIDANY...iiiiiiieeiiiiiiieee e 0-3
AlleNtOWN ..o 0-2
ATINY e 0-3
Binghamton........cccoovvviiiiieiiinniiiiiiieeeeeeens 0-2
Bloomfield .........ccceeviiiiiii, 6-4
Bridgeport .....eeeeeeeieeeiiiiiiieeeeeeriiiieeeeeeeeraee 0-1
Bryant....cccovviiiiiiiiiiiiii 1-2
CaldWell ...covvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiirieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 0-5-1
CaANISIUS cvvvveieeeieeeiiiiiiee e e eeeriiieeeeeeerrreeaaeeaaes 1-3
Centenary (N)).....ceeeeeiiiiiniiiciiiiiiiiineeeceene 0-1
Central Connecticut State .......coceeeeevviiviieeenns 0-1
CONY ottt e eereeeseesssssssssasaees 1-0
Charleston Southern .......ccccccveeeeeriieiiiiiiieeennens 0-1
Charlotte (UNC Charlotte) .........cccevvveeeieeeennees 0-1
@01 1¥] 0] o 1T T PPUPPUUPPPPPPPRt 0-2-1
Concordia (NY)....uuveeeeeeeerieeereeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 0-5
(o] 1 o 1<) | P PUUPPPRPPPPRt 0-2
Dartmouth..........ccccc, 0-1
Delaware State..............ccceeeiiiiiiiinnnn, 13-3-1
Dominican (NY)......ooooiiiiiii, 0-5
DIreXel..ciiiiiiiiicieee e 1-3
Duquesne........cccccvviiiiiii. 0-1
Fairfield

Fairleigh DickinSOn ..........ccceeeieeiinieeeeiennnnnnnns 0-3
FDU-Madison........ccevvviiieeeiiiiiiiiiiieee e 0-1
Felician ...oovvviieieeeei e 1-5
Florida Gulf Coast ..., 1-3
Francis Marion .........cccceeeeeeeiiiiniiininneeeennniennnnns 1-0
Georgian CoUrt.......uuveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 0-4-1
Goldey-Beacom ........coovvvviiiiieiiiinniiiiiieeeeennn. 0-5
Green Mountain ... 0-1
Hampton......ccoooiiiiiiii, 1-0
Hartford........oeeeeeriiiiiiiiiieee e, 1-2
Holy Family......ccceeeierniniiiiiiiniiiiiiiieeiieeens 0-6
Houston Baptist .......cccceveeeeiiiniiiiieieeeinnnnnns 0-4
Howard ......oovveieeiiieeiiieee e, 5-5-2
ION@..ciiiiiiiieeiiiee e 3-6-1
IPFW ..o 0-1
JacksonVille .........oveeeeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeere e 2-2
Kennesaw State......cccccceeveiiiiiniiiiiiinnneeennninnnnnn. 1-3
Lafayette.....cooveeeeeeerirriiiiieeeeeeriiireee e 0-6-2
LaSalle ..o 0-2
Lehigh coeieeeiiieee e 0-2
LIDEITY . .eeeeeiei e 1-0
LipSCOMD .eeiiiiiieieeieiiieeee e 0-4
LIU Brooklyn .......cccoeeeoiiiieiiinniiiiiieceeennae 0-4-1
LIU Post (CW POSt) ...cceevveieiiiiiiiiieiiieiieeeeeeeeenn, 0-3

LONGWOOd ...oeveiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieiireeee e 0-4-1
MAFISt ..ueeeiiiriiiieee e e e e eer e e e e eennaees 1-2
Marshall..........oooeeeiiiiiiiiiieee e 0-1
Manhattan .......ccoeveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiieeeeeeeeeeenn, 0-5
MEICY it 1-3
MOIOY .ttt 0-4
MonmMOoUth coooeieiiiiiiiiiiiiii, 1-0
Mount St. Mary’s (MD) ..cccoveevviiiieeriinnnnnnne 0-1-2
Mount St. Vincent......cccccoeveeriiiiiiiiiiineneeeennnne. 5-2
NAVY (oot 0-1
North Dakota.......c.ccevvviveeieeeeiieniiiiieeeeeeeeennes 0-2
North Dakota State ........cceeeeeiiiviiiiiiieeeeeeennnn, 0-2
NYIT (NY TeCh) ceeevieiiiiiiieeeieeeiiiiieeeeeeeies 0-4
New Jersey City ....cccovvuveeeeiiereniiieeceeennnnnne 2-0-1
North Alabama.........cccoviviiiiiiiiiiiinieenn 0-1-1
[NTo] g g T o (o] y o - T 1-3
NYACK ©eeeeeiiiiiieee e ceessirreeee e e e esseees 0-7
PENN L.eiiiiei it e eeeeniiisseeeeeeennrensseeeeaannnees 0-3
Philadelphia (Phila. Textile)}........cccccccerernnnnnnie 0-5
Philadelphia Biblical..........ccccoovvviiiiiieeiiinnnnnns 2-0
POSE (CT)iiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeniiiiineeeeeeannnennseeseasennees 1-4
PUFChaSe coeeeiiiieeee e 2-1
Queens (NY) oo, 0-4
QUINNIPIAC c.eeeeeiiieeeeieeiiieeeeeeeieeeee e 0-4-2
Rhode Island ...........coovviiiiieeeiiiiiiiiiiieee e, 0-2
RIAEE ettt 4-6
Y (=] o T T USROS UUUUUUUURR 0-1
South Carolina State..............ceeeeeeeeennnnnnnn. 6-4-1
SaiNt Peter's .o, 9-2-1
St.ANselM...ooii 0-1
St. Elizabeth .......ooooeiiiiii 3-1
Saint Joseph’s (PA)..cccccuviiieeiiieriiiiiieeeeeeeees 0-2
St. Joseph’s-Patchogue ..........cooevvviiieeeeennnnnen 0-1
St ROS . ettt 0-5
St. Thomas AQUINas.......ccceeeeeeeeieicinnieeceeennnn. 0-2
Southampton......cceeveeiiieeiiiiriiiiiieeeeeeeenee 0-3
SEEESON ettt 1-3
STEVENS vttt e e 0-1
Stony Brook ........ceeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeene. 0-1
TEMPIE et 1-3
The Citadel ... 0-1
UMBC ..t 1-0
UMass Lowell ..ccooeeeeeeeieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 1-7
USC UpPState...coeeeeeeeeeeeieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 2-1
Utah Valley.......ccoiiivnniiiiiieiiiiniiiieeeeeeeees 0-7
VMI cttts ettt eeetee e 1-0
WagNEr. .o 3-6
Wilmington (DE) .......cceeiiieiiiiiiieiiiinniiineeeen. 1-4

Yale oo 0-0




Women'’s Soccer Division | Superlatives...

Team
NJIT Opponents
21 vs. Saint Peter’s, (08.29.16) Points 25, lona, (10.3.06)
7 vs. Saint Peter’s (8.29.16) Goals 7, North Dakota State (10.30.06)
7, lona (10.13.06)
7, Monmouth (10.12.08)
7 vs. Saint Peter’s (8.29.16) Assists 11, lona, (10.13.06)
39 vs. Saint Peter’s (8.29.16) Shots 46, IPFW, (8.31.06)
25 vs. Saint Peter’s (8.29.16) Shots on Goal 21, IPFW, (8.31.06)
18 vs. Lipscomb (10.24.15) Saves 19, South Carolina State (11.2.07)
12 at Saint Peter’s (9.2.17) Corner Kicks 18, Drexel, (9.19.06)
12 vs. Delaware State (10.11.12)
Individuals
NJIT
5, Kori Washington vs. Howard (10.24.07) Points
4, Melanie Zrno vs. Saint Peter’s (8.29.16)
4, Fiona Wright - Three different times
2, Neema Liverpool vs. Saint Peter’s (8.21.15) Goals

2, Kori Washington vs. South Carolina State (11.7.07)
2, Gechi Ukaegbu at Delaware State (10.23.09)
2, Fiona Wright - Three different times

3, Erika Taugher vs. Wagner (9.10.08) Assists
2, Alex Gilgori vs. Saint Peter’s (8.29.16)
2, Katrina Nguyen-DeMary vs. Fairfield (8.26.18)

9, Arianna Gerber vs. Temple (9.14.18) Shots
8, Carly Berdan at Saint Peter’s (9.2.17)

8, Amanda Dotten vs Howard (10.25.09)

6, Ariana Gerber vs. Jacksonville (10.9.16)

7, Arianna Gerber vs. North Alabama (10.21.18) Shots on Goal

18, Samantha Bersett vs. Lipscomb (10.24.15) Saves
15, Samantha Bersett vs. Utah Valley (10.5.12)



15, Bruna Lotufo vs. IPFW (8.31.06)
13, Amelia Sapirman vs. North Florida (9.28.18)



All-Time | All-Conference Honors

ASUN Conference

2018 Ally Nick (Coach of the Year)
Fiona Wright (Freshman of the Year; First-Team; All-Freshmen Team)
Arianna Gerber (Frist Team)
Nicole Loehle (Second Team)

2017 Yasmeen Malik (All Freshman Team)

2016 Ariana Gerber (2" team)

2015 Arianna Gerber (All Freshman team)

ASUN Conference All-Academic Team
2018 Arianna Gerber & Noelle Batista
2017 Briana Hackos

United Soccer Coaches Division | All-South Region Team
2018 Fiona Wright (Second Team)

Eastern Collegiate Athletic Conference (ECAC) Division | Women's Soccer
2018 Fiona Wright (Rookie of the Year)

United Soccer Coaches NCAA Division | Women's Scholar All-East Region Team
2018 Arianna Gerber (Third Team)

Great West Conference Sportsmanship Award
2010 Sadie Mele

Great West Conference Defensive Player of the Year (East)
2010 Sadie Mele
2009 Sadie Mele

Great West Conference Offensive Player of the Year (East)
2010 Piper Lunan

Great West Conference
20712 Meryl Hershfield (1st)
2012 Gechi Ukaegbu (2nd)
2012 Alex Adam (2nd)

Great West Conference (East Division)
2010 Sadie Mele
2070 Piper Lunan
2009 Sadie Mele



2009 Cielianna Pasiciel
2009 Piper Lunan

Great West Conference All-Academic Team
2012 Meryl Hershfield
2012 Jenny Cislo

2011  Anna Kornmuller
2011 Meryl Hershfield
2011  Erin Morris

2010 Amanda Dotten
2010 Erin Morris

2010 Christi Taylor
2010 Meryl Hershfield
2009 Christi Taylor
2008 Erika Taugher
2008 Christi Taylor

CollegeSportsMadness Independent All-Conference

2074 Jenny Cislo (1*)
Kaelyn Gamel (1°)
Danielle Pierce (1)
Madeline Griep (2"%)
Dana Schules (2")
Grace Seely (2")
Samantha Bersett (2")

2013 Rebecca Tustin (1)
Kaelyn Gamel (1°)
Jenny Cislo (1*)
Madeline Griep (2"%)
Danielle Pierce (2")

CollegeSportsMadness Great West Conference
2012 Gechi Ukaegbu (2nd)

20712 Madeline Griep (2nd)

2012 Samantha Bersett (2nd)

United Soccer Conference
2007 Dena Baskous (1st)
2007 Erika Taugher (2nd)
2007 Sadie Mele (3rd)
2007 Emma Vinski (3rd)



2007 Kori Washington (3rd)
2007 Michelle Borth (3rd)
2007 Xiomara Medina (3rd)

NSCAA University Division Scholar All-East Region
2014 Jenny Cislo

NSCAA Division Il All-New England
2005 Dena Baskous (2nd)

Central Athletic Collegiate Conference
2005 Dena Baskous (1st)

2005 Bruna Lotufo (2nd)

2005 Erika Taugher (3rd)

2002 Erin Salgado (HM)

2000 Vallerie DeAngelis (HM)

Women'’s Intercollegiate Athletic Conference
1996 Wendy Gruenewald, Natalie Rodriguez, Maiysha Ware

Independent Athletic Conference
1996 Natalie Rodriguez

NCAA Statistical Champion
2000 Daisy Calderon, saves per game



Women'’s Soccer Year-By-Year Results

1996 (0-11)
MT. ST. VINCENT L 2-3
St. Joseph's (LI) + L
at Allentown L 0-1
at Molloy L 0-9
10/2 STEVENS+ L 0-3
at Allentown (ot) L 0-1
at St. Elizabeth L 0-4
at FDU-Madison L 0-3
at Centenary (NJ) L 0-9
at Nyack L 0-4
at Bloomfield L 0-3

*WIAC  +IAC
Coach: Dan Kilday



1997 (0-13)

9/2 at Nyack

9/6 at Adelphi

9/14 at Albany

9/17 BRIDGEPORT
9/24 at Bloomfield
9/30 PHILA. TEXTILE*

10/4 ST. ROSE*

10/11 SOUTHHAMPTON*
10/15 at St. Thomas Aquinas
10/18 at Molloy*

10/24 CW POST*

10/26 at New York Tech*
111 at Concordia (NY)*
*NYAC (0-8)

Coach: Ralph Choonoo

rrr—rH—r- - - - - - - -

0-11
0-14
0-8
0-8

1-10
0-5

0-12
0-5
0-16
0-7



1998 (0-10)

9/12
9/16
9/20
9/26
10/9
10/14
10/17
10/21
10/24
10/31

BLOOMEFIELD

at CW POST*

ST. THOMAS AQUINAS
at St. Rose*

at Molloy*

NEW YORK TECH*
CONCORDIA (NY)*
ADELPHI*

at Southampton*
PHILA. TEXTILE*

*NYCAC (0-8)

1999 (1-10)

9/11 CALDWELL

9/13 at Molloy*

9/23 at Bloomfield

9/26 ST. ROSE*

9/29 at Queens (NY)*
10/9 at Concordia (NY)*
10/14 SOUTHHAMPTON*
10/17 at Adelphi*

10/23 CW POST*

10/25 PHILADELPHIA*
10/30 at NYIT*

*NYCAC (0-9)
Coach: Tom Romano

rr—rrr— - - - O - -

l_l_l_l_l_l_l_l_gl_l_

1-8
0-10
2-1
0-12
0-6
0-8
0-6
1-7
0-21
1-13
0-9



2000 (3-13)

9/11 QUEENS (NY)
9/13 TEIKYO POST*
9/16 at Concordia (NY)

9/18 at Bloomfield* (ot)
9/21 CONCORDIA (NY)
9/25 at Mercy

9/27 GEORGIAN COURT*
9/30 at Holy Family*
10/2 MT. ST. VINCENT
10/4 at Dominican (NY)*
10/7 WILMINGTON (DE)* (ot)
10/11 at Caldwell*

10/14 FELICIAN*

10/16 at Mt. St. Vincent
10/18 NYACK*

10/22 at Goldey-Beacom*
*CACC (1-9)

Coach: Tom Romano

2001 (6-9)

9/7 at Mt. St. Vincent
9/10 MERCY

9/17 PHILADELPHIA BIBLE
9/19 at Bloomfield*

9/22 at Teikyo Post*

9/26 at Nyack*

9/29 HOLY FAMILY*

10/1 CCNY

10/3 GOLDEY-BEACOM*

10/5 GEORGIAN COURT*
10/10 at Dominican (NY) *
10/15 ST. ELIZABETH

10/20 at Wilmington (DE) *
10/22 MT. ST. VINCENT
10/25 FELICIAN*

*CACC (1-8)

Coach: Tom Romano



2002 (4-13)

8/31 at Saint Rose

9/1 vs. Green Mountain
9/7 at New Jersey City
9/11 at Queens (NY)
9/14 at Felician*

9/18 BLOOMFIELD* (ot)
9/21 TEIKYO POST*

10/5 at Georgian Court*
10/7 at Mt. St. Vincent
10/9 DOMINICAN (NY) *
10/14 at Goldey-Beacom*
10/19 WILMINGTON (DE) *
10/21 ST. ELIZABETH
10/23 PURCHASE

10/27 at Holy Family*
10/30 NYACK*

111 at Caldwell*

*CACC (1-9)

Coach: Tom Romano



2003 (5-12-1)

9/6 NEW JERSEY CITY (20t)
9/8 at Mercy

9/10 QUEENS (NY)

917 at Bloomfield*

9/20 at Teikyo Post*

9/24 at Nyack*

9/27 HOLT FAMILY*
9/29 at Purchase

10/1 GOLDEY-BEACOM*
10/4 GEORGIAN COURT*
10/6 MT. ST. VINCENT

10/11 CALDWELL*

10/13 FELICIAN*

10/17 at Delaware State
10/18 at Wilmington (DE) *
10/20 at St. Elizabeth (2ot)
10/24 at Dominican (NY) *
10/25 PHILA. BIBLICAL
*CACC (1-9)

Coach: Tom Romano



2004 (5-10-1)

8/29
9/4
9/8
9/11
9/15
9/25
9/27
9/29
10/6
10/9
10/13
10/16
10/17
10/20
10/23
10/31

ST. ANSELM
NYIT
at Felician*

at Georgian Court* (20t)

BLOOMFIELD*

at Holy Family *
TEIKYO POST*

at Goldey-Beacom*
DOMINICAN (NY) *
at Caldwell*

at NJCU

MERCY

ST. ROSE
WILMINGTON (DE) *
NYACK* (NJIT DAY)
PURCHASE

*CACC (2-7-1)
Coach: Tom Romano

2005 (8-6-3)

8/26 at Drexel

9/4 ST. ANSELM

9/7 FELICIAN*

9/10 at NYIT (ot)

9/14 BLOOMFIELD*

9/17 at Post * (20t)

9/21 at Nyack*

9/24 HOLY FAMILY*

10/1 GEORGIAN COURT*
10/5 at Dominican (NY) *
10/8 CALDWELL* (20t)
10/15 DELAWARE STATE
10/19 at Wilmington (DE) *
10/23 at Saint Rose

10/27 PHILADELPHIA*

11/9 vs. Philadelphia # (20t)

*CACC (7-2-2)

Coach: Alyssa Radu

#ECAC Division 1l Tourn.

H-rssHdssrsHAsCsor



2006 (1-13-1)

8/25
8/31
9/1
9/8
9/13
9/15
917
9/19
9/24
10/1
10/4
10/14
10/19
10/21
10/30

MARSHALL

at IPFW

vs. Utah Valley
MANHATTAN

at lona

vs. Siena

at Albany

at Drexel

at UNC-Charlotte

at Howard

at Quinnipiac

NYIT

MONMOUTH

at Saint Peter’s (2ot)
NORTH DAKOTA STATE

Coach: Alyssa Radu

2007 (4-14-1)

9/2
9/7
9/9
9/15
9/19
9/22
9/25
9/28
9/30
10/5
10/7
10/14
10/19
10/24
10/26
11/2
11/4
11/7
11/9

at LIU

ALBANY (ot)
QUINNIPIAC
IONA

DREXEL

at Longwood*

at Binghamton

at Monmouth

at Wagner

at LaSalle

at Navy

at North Dakota State
at Utah Valley*
HOWARD*

at Delaware State*

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE*

SAINT PETER’S
vs. South Carolina State”
at Utah Valley”

* USC (2-2-1) ~ USC Tournament
Coach: Alyssa Radu

1-10

0-1
1-2
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
1-3
0-5
1-2
0-4
0-3
1-3
0-5
5-1
2-0
1-1
2-0

0-3



2008 (2-16-1)
8/26  at Army

8/29  at Saint Peter’s
8/31  BINGHAMTON
9/5 CANISIUS

9/7 at Drexel

9/10  WAGNER

9/12 MONMOUTH
9/17  at Mount St. Mary’s
9/18 atlLa Salle

9/21  at Quinnipiac
9/26 at Lafayette
9/28 atlona

10/5 at South Carolina State*

10/8  UTAH VALLEY*
10/11 LONGWOOD* (20t)
10/17 DELAWARE STATE*
10/19 BRYANT

10/26 at Howard*
11/1  at Utah Valley”®
*USC (1-3-1)

Coach: Kevin Leacock

2009 (7-9-2)

8/28 at Army

8/30 at Canisius
9/4 DREXEL (20t)
9/11  SAINT PETER’S
9/13  RIDER

9/18  MOUNT ST. MARY’S (20t)

9/20  at Bryant
9/25  LAFAYETTE
9/28 IONA (ot)

10/2  SOUTH CAROLINA STATE *

10/4  at Howard * (20t)

10/9 at South Carolina State *

10/18 DELAWARE STATE *
10/23 at Delaware State *
10/25 HOWARD *

10/30 at Wagner

11/1  at Longwood

11/6 ~ NORTH DAKOTA ~

* GWC (5-2-1) » GWC Quarterfinals

Coach: Kevin Leacock

A USC Tournament

—_
1
w

o
1
N

EI_I_

orrr—r— - NN - - - -
1
o

rrrééél—qél—l—éqél—él—l—

0-1

0-3
0-3
4-2
0-7
2-5
0-3
0-6
0-2
1-2

1-2
0-0
0-1
1-3
0-1

0-3
0-1
2-1
0-1
2-0
1-1
3-2
0-1
1-2
2-1
1-1
0-1
2-0
5-2
2-0
0-3
1-2
1-3



2010 (4-13-1)

8/27 MONMOUTH

8/29  at Saint Peter’s

9/3 BRYANT (ot)

9/5 at Saint Josephs

9/10  WAGNER

9/12  at Mount St. Mary’s (2ot)
9/17  at Lafayette

9/21  at Rider

9/24 ARMY

9/26  at Howard* (ot)

10/3  at Lehigh

10/8 at Delaware State*

10/15 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE*
10/17 LONGWOOD

10/22 DELAWARE STATE*

10/29 HOWARD*

10/31 at South Carolina State*
11/5  vs. Houston Baptist®
*GWC (3-3) " GWC Tournament

Coach: Kevin Leacock

2011 (2-17-0)

8/26
8/30
9/2
9/5
9/9
9/11
9/14
9/18
9/22
9/25
10/7
10/9
10/12
10/15
10/20
10/22
10/27
10/29
11/4

at lona

at Wagner

RIDER

at Monmouth

at Fairleigh Dickinson
LAFAYTYE

LONG ISLAND
LEHIGH

SAINT PETER’S
SAINT JOSEPH’S
DELAWARE STATE*
at Longwood

at Penn

at South Carolina State*
HOWARD*

UTAH VALLEY*

at North Dakota*

at Houston Baptist*
at Houston Baptist®

*GWC (1-5)"GWC Tournament

0-2
2-1
1-2
0-3
0-1
1-1
0-2
2-5
0-2
1-2
0-6

0-2
1-3
1-0
2-1
1-3

I_I_EEI_I_EI_I_I_I_I_—II_I_I_EI_

1-3
1-2
0-2
0-6
0-1
0-1
0-2
0-2
2-1
0-2
2-0
0-2
0-8
0-1
0-2
1-4
0-2
0-1
0-1
Coach: Sergio Gonzalez

I_I_I_I_I_I_I_I_EI_EI_I_I_I_I_I_I_I_



2012 (4-13-3)

8/17
8/19
8/24
8/26
8/31
9/2
9/7
9/9
9/14
9/16
9/20
9/23
9/30
10/5
10/7
10/11
10/13
10/20
10/25
11/3

at Saint Peter’s

at Rider

MARIST

at Rhode Island

at Temple
MONMOUTH
QUINNIPIAC

WAGNER

FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON
IONA

at Dartmouth

at Lafayette

at UPenn

at Utah Valley*
COLUMBIA

DELAWARE STATE*
HOUSTON BAPTIST*
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE*
at Howard*

vs. Howard”

*GWC (2-3)
AGWC Tournament
Coach: Sergio Gonzalez

2013 (8-10-1)

8/23
8/25
8/29
9/1
9/5
9/8
9/13
9/15
9/20
9/22
9/27
10/4
10/8
10/13
10/19
10/22
10/27
111
11/6

TEMPLE

RHODE ISLAND

at Saint Peter’s

at Stony Brook

at Monmouth
LAFAYETTE

VM

RIDER

at Wagner

at Cornell

at Duqguesne

at Delaware State

at Columbia

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE
at South Carolina State
PENN

at Howard

HOWARD

DELAWARE STATE

Coach: Mandi Risden

rl—gl—él—l—l——ll—ql—l——lél—l—l—l—é

2ot)

é:él_éél_él_l_l_éél_l_l_él_l_

3-0
0-1 (20T)
2-3
0-1
0-1
2-1
0-0 (20T)
1-3
1-3
1-1 (20T)
0-5
1-1 (20T)
0-4
0-2
0-2
1-0
0-2
1-0 (20T)
0-1
1-2 (20T)

0-2
0-3
3-2
1-2
0-3
0-2
1-0
2-0
0-4
0-4
0-3
3-0
0-2
3-1
1-0
0-2
1-0
1-1
3-0



2014 (3-13-2)

8/22
8/24

CANISIUS
HARTFORD

Nike Tournament

8/29
8/31
9/4
9/7
9/10
9/12
9/14
9/19
9/25
9/28
10/1
10/10
10/12
10/19

at Charleston Southern
at The Citadel
MONMOUTH
MANHATTAN

SAINT PETER’S

at Central Connecticut State
at Rider

at lona

at UAlbany

FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON
at LIU Brooklyn
DELAWARE STATE
COLUMBIA

CORNELL

W 1-0
L 0-1
L (ot) 1-2
L 1-2
L 0-2
L 0-1
W 20
L 0-2
L (20t) 1-2
L (20t) 1-2
L 1-4
L 0-1
L 0-1
W 2-T
T (20t) 0-0
L 0-1

Independent Soccer Tournament (at Delaware State)

10/31
11/2

vs. Francis Marion
at Delaware State

Coach: Mandi Risden

T (20t) 4-2 (pk)

L 0-2



2015 (2-14-0)

8/21
8/28
8/30
9/3
9/6
9/10
9/13
9/26
9/29
10/3
10/6
10/9
10/11
10/16
10/18
10/24

SAINT PETER’S

at Monmouth
IONA
MANHATTAN

at Canisius

at Hartford

RIDER

USC UPSTATE*

LIU BROOKLYN

at Kennesaw State*
DELAWARE STATE
at North Florida*
at Jacksonville*
STETSON*
FLORIDA GULF COAST*
LIPSCOMB*

*Atlantic Sun Conference (0-7)
Coach: Mandi Risden

2016 (6-9-3)

8/19 WAGNER

8/22 HARTFORD

8/26 QUINNIPIAC

8/29 SAINT PETER’S
9/2 at lona

9/4 LAFAYETTE

9/8 at Rider

9/11 at Manhattan
9/14 at Marist

9/18 at Temple

9/24 at USC Upstate*
9/30 at Stetson*

10/2 at FGCU*

10/7 NORTH FLORIDA*
10/9 JACKSONVILLE*
10/15 KENNESAW STATE*
10/19 at Delaware State*
10/22 at Lipscomb*

*ASUN Conference match
Head Coach: Ally Nick

(ot) 0-1

o
1
—_

(ot) 0-1

W 3-0
W21
T (20t) 2-2
W 70
W21
T (20t) 1-1
L 0-1
L 0-1
L 0-2
L 0-2
W 30
L 2-3
L 2-3
L 1-3
W 1-0
L 0-3
T (20t) 0-0
L 0-3



2017 (9-8)

8/19
8/23
8/27
8/30
9/2
9/8
9/10
9/15
917
9/23
9/29
10/2
10/6
10/8
10/14
10/18
10/21

at Manhattan

at Lafayette

at UMass Lowell
MARIST

SAINT PETER’S
FAIRFIELD

RIDER

at Wagner
HAMPTON
LIPSCOMB*

at Jacksonville*

at North Florida*
FGCU*
STETSON*

at Kennesaw State*
DELAWARE STATE
USC UPSTATE*

*ASUN Conference matches
Coach: Ally Nick

ssrsrrrrssssssooC

0-1
1-2 (ot)
1-2 (ot)

0-1 (ot)



2018 (11-5-2)

8/17
8/19
8/24
8/26
8/31
9/2
9/6
9/9
9/14
9/16
9/21
9/23
9/28
9/30
10/4
10/7
10/13
10/21

at Monmouth

LIU BROOKLYN
IONA

FAIRFIELD

UMASS LOWELL

at Rider

at Stony Brook

at Quinnipiac
TEMPLE (AT FDU)
at UMBC
LIPSCOMB*

at Liberty*

at North Florida*
at Jacksonville*
FGCU*

at Stetson*
KENNESAW STATE*
NORTH ALABAMA*

*ASUN Conference matches
Coach: Ally Nick

Division | record for wins (11) & shutouts (9)

0-1

0-0 (20T)
1-0

4-1

1-0

2-0
Cancelled

1-3

1-0

3-2 (OT)
1-5

3-1

1-0

4-0

1-0

2-4

2-1

0-0 (20T)

-2

T =222 " ="



Women'’s Soccer Year-by-Year

Year Overall Record Head Coach Conference MVP Captains
NCAA Division lll era (1 year)
1996 0-12 Dan Kilday WIAC/IAC Natalie Rodrigues  N/A

NCAA Division Il era (9 years)

1997 0-13 Ralph Choonoo NYCAC (0-8/9th) Janina Alvarez N/A

1998 1-10 Jean Pierre NYCAC (0-8/9th) Natalie Rodriguez  N/A

1999 1-10 Tom Romano NYCAC (0-9/10th) Veta Obazenu N/A

2000 3-13 Tom Romano CACC (1-9/t10th) Daisy Calderon Ana Tomczak

2001 6-9 Tom Romano CACC (1-8/t9th) Cathy Wasko Ana Tomczak

2002 4-13 Tom Romano CACC (1-9/10th) Erin Salgado Sarah Buchala. Erin Salgado
2003 2-12-1 Tom Romano CACC (1-9/t10th) Lisa Kling Sarah Buchala, Katie Duncan
2004 5-10-1 Alyssa Radu CACC (2-7) Katie Hepfinger ~ Sarah Buchala, Katie Duncan, Erin
Salgado

2005 8-6-3 Alyssa Radu CACC (7-2-2) Amanda Bayiokos Erin Salgado
2005 Postseason: ECAC Division Il Quarterfinal

NCAA Division | era (7 years; ongoing)

2006 1-13-1 Alyssa Radu Independent Cynthia Bayiokos Dena Baskous, Cynthia Bayiokos
2007 4-14-1 Alyssa Radu USC (2-2-1) Dena Baskous Dena Baskous

2008 2-16-1 Kevin Leacock usc (1-3-1) Sadie Mele Emma Vinski, Erika Taugher,
Melissa Paul, Briana Morales

2009 7-9-2 Kevin Leacock GWC (4-1-1/1st East) Sadie Mele Game Captains

2010 4-13-1 Kevin Leacock GWC (3-3-0/2nd East) Sadie Mele Game Captains

2011 2-17-0 Sergio Gonzalez GWC (1-5-0/7th) N/A Game Captains

2012 4-13-3 Sergio Gonzalez GWC (2-3-0/4th) Jenny Cislo Game Captains

2013 8-10-1 Mandi Risden N/A Samantha Bersett Game Captains

2014 3-13-2 Mandi Risden N/A Karen David Game Captains

2015 2-14-0 Mandi Risden ASUN (0-7/8") Arianna Gerber Game Captains

2016 6-9-3 Ally Nick ASUN (2-5/7") Jamee Simon Dana Schules, Jamee Simone
2017 9-8-0 Ally Nick ASUN (2-5/7t) Carly Berdan Game Captains

2018 11-5-2 Ally Nick ASUN (5-2-1/2"4) Arianna Gerber Game Captains

Conference notes:

--For 1996 in NCAA Division Ill, NJIT held membership in both the WIAC (Women'’s Intercollegiate Athletic Conference) and IAC (Independent Athletic Conference; the IAC sponsored championship competition

in sports for both genders).

--In 1997, moving to NCAA Division II, NJIT joined the New York Collegiate Athletic Conference, which later changed its name to the current East Coast Conference. NJIT moved from the NYCAC to the CACC
(Central Atlantic Collegiate Conference) in 2000 and remained there until reclassifying to NCAA Division I.
--In 2006 (1st first year in NCAA Division I), NJIT was an independent. In 2007, NJIT was a founding member of the USC (United Soccer Conference), a one-sport alliance of programs that previously were
independents. In 2009, when the GWC (Great West Conference) became a multi-sport league, it absorbed the USC, with those teams forming an Eastern Division in women's soccer (NJIT joined the GWC in
multiple sports, while the other USC teams joined for women’s soccer only). In 2011, the GWC dropped its divisional format for women’s soccer. The GWC ceased operation on July 1, 2013, returning NJIT to

independent status.

--In 2015, NJIT began its first season in the AUSN Conference. The new affiliation with the A-Sun marks the first time that NJIT has been a full member of an automatic qualifying NCAA Division | multisport

conference.



2018 Women'’s Soccer ASUN Conference Standings

Team ASUN Record Overall Record
Lipscomb 7-1-0 15-5-2

NJIT 5-2-1 11-5-2

FGCU 5-3-0 13-4-2
Kennesaw State 5-3-0 12-6-1

Liberty 5-3-0 6-11-0

North Alabama 3-4-1 11-9-1

North Florida 2-5-1 7-8-1

Stetson 1-6-1 4-10-3
Jacksonville 1-7-0 1-14-1

2018 ASUN Championship Results

First Round (at higher seed)
#4 FGCU 2, #5 Liberty 1
#6 North Alabama 2, #3 Kennesaw State 1

Semifinals | Nashville, TN
#1 Lipscomb 1, #4 FGCU 0
#6 North Alabama 3, #2 NJIT O

Championship | Nashville, TN
#1 Lipscomb 3, #6 North Alabama 2



2017 Women'’s Soccer ASUN Conference Standings

Team ASUN Record Overall Record
Lipscomb 5-1-1 9-7-3

FGCU 5-1-1 14-4-1

Stetson 4-1-2 9-4-3
Kennesaw State 3-3-1 8-7-4

North Florida 3-4-0 9-6-1
Jacksonville 2-5-0 5-11-0

NJIT 2-5-0 9-8-0

USC Upstate 1-5-1 6-10-1

2017 ASUN Championship Results

First Round (at higher seed)
#4 Kennesaw State 0, #5 Jacksonville 0 (4-3 PK's)
#6 Jacksonville 2, #3 Stetson 0

Semifinals | Nashville, TN
#1 Lipscomb 1, #4 Kennesaw State 0
#2 FGCU 2, #6 Jacksonville O

Championship | Nashville, TN
#2 FGCU 3, #1 Lipscomb 2 (20T)



2016 Women'’s Soccer ASUN Conference Standings

Team ASUN Record Overall Record
FGCU 6-0-1 14-5-1
Lipscomb 5-1-1 12-5-2

Stetson 5-2-0 9-7-2
Kennesaw State 4-3-0 10-8-1
Jacksonville 2-4-1 4-11-1

North Florida 2-5-0 6-9-2

NJIT 2-5-0 6-9-3

USC Upstate 0-6-1 0-14-3

2016 ASUN Championship Results

First Round (at higher seed)
#4 Kennesaw State 4, #5 Jacksonville 1
#3 Stetson 5, #6 North Florida 2

Semifinals | Fort Myers, FL
#1 FGCU 2, #4 Kennesaw State 1
#2 Lipscomb 2, #3 Stetson 1

Championship | Fort Myers, FL
#1 FGCU 2; #2 Lipscomb 0



2015 Women'’s Soccer Atlantic Sun Conference Standings

Team A-Sun Record Overall Record
FGCU 6-0-1 14-6-2
Lipscomb 6-1 12-4-4
Jacksonville 4-2-1 6-8-3
Kennesaw State 3-3-1 6-10-3

Stetson 3-3-1 10-8-1

North Florida 2-4-1 4-11-2

USC Upstate 1-5-1 3-13-2

NJIT 0-7-0 2-14-0

2015 A-Sun Championship Results

First Round (at higher seed)
#3 Jacksonville 1; #6 North Florida 1 (20T) | (JU 6-5 in PK's)
#4 Kennesaw State 2; #5 Stetson 3 (OT)

Semifinals | Fort Myers, FL
#2 Lipscomb 3; #3 Jacksonville O (Final)
#1 FGCU 5; #5 Stetson O (Final)

Championship | Fort Myers, FL
#1 FGCU 5; #2 Lipscomb 0



NJIT Women's Soccer All-Time Roster

A

ABERG, Elina 11

ADAM, Alex 12, 13, 14, 15
ALVAREZ, Janina 97,98
ANDRUS, Catherine 10, 11, 12,
14

ARMSTRONG, Tama 96
ARNOLD, Alexandra 14
ASENG, Jessica 16, 17, 18
AUGUSTINE, Joann 96
AWOKE, Hiywote 96,97,98,99

B

BABUCHIWSKI, Dorothy 03
BALDASSINI, Nicole 15, 16, 17,
18

BALLOU, Nicole 99

BARRETO, Michelle 00,01
BASKOUS, Dena 05, 06, 07
BATISTA, Noelle 15,16, 17, 18
BARROS, Sophia 17 18
BAYIOKOS, Amanda 04, 05, 06,
07

BAYIOKOS, Cindy 05, 06
BECKER, Melissa 97,98

BEER, Larissa 13, 14, 15
BERDAN, Carly 13, 14, 16, 17
BERSETT, Samantha 12, 13, 14,
15

BESTAWROS, Mariam 09, 11
BHANDERI, Nilam 97,98,99
BILLING, Camile 10, 11,12, 13
BORSCHKE, Marissa 12
BORTH, Michelle 07, 08, 09, 10
BUCHALA, Sarah 01,02,03,04

C

CALDERON, Daisy 00,01,03
CALLAGHAN, Jennifer 17 18
CARON, Mary 98,99
CHAMBERS, Chinyere 16, 17,
18

CHOY, Yyvonne 96,97,98
CISLO, Jenny 11, 12, 13, 14
CLOVIS, Darlene 00
COHEN, Krista 05, 06, 07
CONAGHY, Christine 17 18
CORREA, Claudia 03
CORTINA, Carlitah 17
CROWLEY, Kate 99

CUBIAS, Marina 96

D

DAVID, Karen 13, 14, 15, 16, 17
DeANGELIS, Vallerie 00
DeCRISTOFARO, Cristina 14
DeROSA, Katie 05, 06, 07, 08
DELLAVALLE, Megan 11, 12,
13,14

DOGLIO, Fiorello 16, 17, 18
DORN, Jennifer 00,01
DOTTEN, Amanda 09, 10
DUNCAN, Kate 02,04

E

ELAM, Laniyyah 16
ELSEKHELY, Aya 14
ELLIOT, Laura 96,97

F

FAKOLUJO, Abi 12, 13, 14, 15
FARROW, Ann 96

FERRERA, Michelle 11

FINN, Maura 03,04

FLORES, Linda 00,01

G

GAMEL, Kaelyn 12, 13, 14, 16
GANNON, Amanda 07, 08
GERBER, Arianna 15, 16, 17, 18
GILGORRI, Alex 15, 16

GO, Jean 02

GOLDMAN, Alexis 97, 98, 99,
00

GOODE, Kiara 15,16, 17,18
GOUGH, Heather 01
GOULART, Brittany 13, 14, 15,
16

GRIFFITHS, Nadia 97,98,99
GRIEP, Madeline 12, 13, 14, 15
GRISWOLD, Kimberly 02
GRUENEWALD, Wendy 96
GUARDADO, Luisa 99
GUISHARD, Corina 02

H

HACKOS, Briana 16, 17

HARRIS, Angela 18

HATTLE, Emmy 12, 13
HECKMAN, Emily 16, 17, 18
HENRY, Margarette 96,97,98
HEPFINGER, Katie 04, 05, 06, 07
HERMAN, Susan 97,98
HERNANDEZ, Heather 00

HERRERA, Jennifer 00,02,03,04
HERSHFIELD, Meryl 09,10,11,12
HESSE, Kelli 14

HIGGINS, Teresa 06
HORDYNSKY, Natalie 01
HOUSER, Leila 99,00

HOWE, Rebecca 00
HOWELL-HARRIES, Kyrsten 07,
08, 09, 10

I
INTASAMAKUL, Joy 01,02

J
JONES, Kylie 11, 12. 13,14
JOY-WAY, Alida 96, 98

K

KALCZEWSKI, Jennifer 08, 09, 10,
11

KEELBAUGH, Julia 13, 14, 15, 16
KLING, Lisa 03

KORNMULLER, Anna 10, 11
KOTEI, Dinah 02

L

LaBELLARTE, Christina 08, 10, 11
LARGE, Katie 99

LEIBEL, Katie 01

LEICHTNAM, Elizabeth 02, 03,
04

LEMARIE, Linda 97, 98, 99
LIVERPOOL, Neema 15, 16, 17,
18

LOEHLE, Nicole 17 18
LOFGREN, Ashley 13

LOTUFO, Bruna 05, 06
LUNAN, Piper 08, 09, 10

M

MACAULAY, Keri-Anne 04, 05
MACIAS, Stephanie 04, 05, 07
MAKLOUFI, Keltoum 99
MALIK, Yasmeen 17 18
MAGRUDER, Siani 18
MARQUES, Vanessa 16
MARTINEZ, Dolores 00
MAYFIELD, Taekia 00
MEDINA, Xiomara 07

MELE, Sadie 07, 08, 09, 10
McGEE, Brooke 15, 16, 17, 18




N
NGUYEN-DEMARY, Katrina 17,
18

R
ROTH, Whitney 18

S

SAMUEL, Jaky 08

SAPIRMAN 16, 17, 18
SASSAMAN, Taylor 16
SAYLOR, Molly 18

SCHMITT, Erin 10, 11, 12,13
SCHULES, Dana 13, 14, 15, 16
SEELY, Grace 11,12, 13, 14
SEPULVEDA, Angelica 05, 06, 07
SIMEON, Verdane 96
SIMONE, Jamee 13, 14, 15, 16
SMITH, Patricie 99

SOLT, Karisa 01,02,03

SOLU, Alyn 96,97,98
STOLTZ, Heather 96

-
TALAI, Mina 03

TAUGHER, Erika 04, 05, 07, 08
TAYLOR, Christi 07, 08, 09, 10
TOMCZAK, Anna 99,00,01
TRAJKOVIC, Dunja 16, 17, 18
TUDOR, Lauren 99

TURNBULL, Breanna 06
TUSTIN, Rebecca 10, 12, 13, 14

U
UKAEGBU, Gechi 09, 10, 11, 12

\Y

VAZQUEZ, Nicole 11
VICZIAN, Karoly 73, 74, 75
VINSKI, Emma 05, 07, 08

w

WALENCZYK, Tara 18
WALLACE, Leah 96,98,99
WARD, Jaclyn 13, 14, 15
WARE, Maiysha 96,97,98
WASKO, Cathy 01
WASHINGTON, Kori 07, 08, 09,
10

WHITWORTH, Elaine 01
WHITWORTH, Elizabeth 01
WIELAND, Rachel 96

WILKINSON, Jessi 01
WILLIAMS-WEIR, Erin 12
WOLFE, Lizzy 16, 17, 18
WOOD, Monica 16
WRIGHT, Fiona 18

WU, Peychi 97,98,99

Z

ZAMBRANO, Claudia 97,98
ZERNO, Melanie 15, 16, 17, 18
ZIEMBA, Melissa 96

Returning players bold







